Date: 9/13/2018

Request # NC-18-001

REQUEST FOR COMMENT ON PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE

(Please review and return within 8 business days)

Requestor:		Council Membe	r Sabino Renteria
Reason for Request as submitted by applicant:		misspelling; § 1 group, entity, or neighborhood th	Code of Ordinances § 14-5-4 (3) to correct a 4-5-4 (7) to honor a person, place, institution, event; § 14-5-4 (8) to enhance a prough the association of a street name with its haracteristics, and history.
Existing Street Name:		MANCHACA R	DAD
Address Range:		2800 - 11500	
Proposed Street Name:		MENCHACA ROAD	
Limits of Proposed Street Name Cl		me Change:	
FROM:	FROM: S. Lamar Blvd		
TO:	Austin City Limits		
Processing Fee:		\$415 (paid by	501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"
Street Sign Fee Estimate:		\$23,073.97 (to	be paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"
Number of Property Owners Affected:		Affected:	1,763
Number of Property Owners Notified:		Notified:	1,763

Agency: Austin Fire Department

- I do not object with this street name change
- □ I object with this street name change

COMMENTS:

AFD Communications does not object to the changing of the street name. However, it needs to be noted, changing the name will create breaks in historical data regarding referencing information from the AFD Computer Aided Dispatch system. This will also affect APD, TCSO, and EMS systems. Futhermore, CAPCOG (911) should be included in the approval process as the primary 911 infrastructure provider to the City/County.

Pete Constantine Fire Battalion Chief - Communications

Signature

09/20/2018

Rob Vires Eiro Division Chiof

Date

Date: 9/13/2018

Request # NC-18-001

REQUEST FOR COMMENT ON PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE (Please review and return within 8 business days)

location, area characteristics, and history.

neighborhood through the association of a street name with its

Requestor:	Council Member Sabino Renteria	
Reason for Request as submitted by applicant:	Austin, Texas – Code of Ordinances § 14-5-4 (3) to correct a misspelling; § 14-5-4 (7) to honor a person, place, institution, group, entity, or event; § 14-5-4 (8) to enhance a	

Existing Street Name:	MANCHACA ROAD	
Address Range:	2800 - 11500	

Proposed Street Name: MENCHACA ROAD

Limits of Proposed Street Name Change:

TO: Aus	stin City Limits		
Processing Fee: \$415 (paid		by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"	
Street Sign Fee Estin	mate: \$23,073.97	\$23,073.97 (to be paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"	
Number of Property Owners Affected:		1,763	
Number of Property Owners Notified:		1,763	

Agency: Austin Police Department

K I do not object with this street name change I object with this street name change

COMMENTS:

Ely Reyes **Assistant Chief of Police**

6-3275

Date: 9/13/2018

Request # NC-18-001

REQUEST FOR COMMENT ON PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE (Please review and return within 8 business days)

Requestor:		Council Member Sabino Renteria		
Reason for Request as submitted by applicant:		Austin, Texas – Code of Ordinances § 14-5-4 (3) to correct a misspelling; § 14-5-4 (7) to honor a person, place, institution, group, entity, or event; § 14-5-4 (8) to enhance a neighborhood through the association of a street name with its location, area characteristics, and history.		
Existing Street Name:		MANCHACA ROAD		
Address Range:		2800 - 11500		
Proposed Street Name:		MENCHACA ROAD		
Limits of Proposed Street N		ame Change:		
FROM:	S. Lamar Blvd			
TO:	Austin City Limits			
Processing Fee:		\$415 (paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"		
Street Sign Fee Estimate:		\$23,073.97 (to be paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"		
Number of Property Owners Affected:1,763				

Number of Property Owners Notified: 1,763

Agency: Austin Transportation Department

I do not object with this street name change
□ I object with this street name change

COMMENTS:

Robert Spillar Director

9/161 ana

Date: 9/13/2018

Request # NC-18-001

REQUEST FOR COMMENT ON PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE

(Please review and return within 8 business days)

Requestor:		Council Member Sabino Renteria	
Reason for Request as submitted by applicant:		Austin, Texas – Code of Ordinances § 14-5-4 (3) to correct a misspelling; § 14-5-4 (7) to honor a person, place, institution, group, entity, or event; § 14-5-4 (8) to enhance a neighborhood through the association of a street name with its location, area characteristics, and history.	
Existing Street Name:		MANCHACA ROAD	
Address Range:		2800 - 11500	
Proposed Street Name:		MENCHACA ROAD	
Limits of Proposed Street Name Change:			
FROM:	S. Lamar Blvd		

TO:	Austin City Li	mits	
Processing Fee:		\$415 (paid b	y 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"
Street Sign Fee Estimate: \$23,073.97		\$23,073.97 (to be paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"
Number of Property Owners Affected:		Affected:	1,763
Number of Property Owners Notified:		Notified:	1,763

Agency: Emergency Medical Services

- I do not object with this street name change
- □ I object with this street name change

COMMENTS:

	$\neg \land \land$	1
	tone	9/13/18
Brian Bregenzer Commander	Signature	Date

Date: 9/13/2018

Request # NC-18-001

REQUEST FOR COMMENT ON PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE

(Please review and return within 8 business days)

as – Code of Ordinances § 14-5-4 (3) to correct a ; § 14-5-4 (7) to honor a person, place, institution, y, or event; § 14-5-4 (8) to enhance a od through the association of a street name with its ea characteristics, and history.	
A ROAD	
00	
A ROAD	
Je:	
S. Lamar Blvd	
Austin City Limits	
d by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"	
97 (to be paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"	
1,763	

1,763

Agency: Travis County

Number of Property Owners Notified:

- I do not object with this street name change
- I object with this street name change

COMMENTS:

This ROW is outside of Travis County jurisdiction.

Jonathan Haynie Engineering Specialist

Signature 125/2018 Formie Date

Date: 9/13/2018

Request # NC-18-001

REQUEST FOR COMMENT ON PROPOSED STREET NAME CHANGE

(Please review and return within 8 business days)

Requestor:		Council Member Sabino Renteria	
Reason for Request as A submitted by applicant: r		Austin, Texas – Code of Ordinances § 14-5-4 (3) to correct a misspelling; § 14-5-4 (7) to honor a person, place, institution, group, entity, or event; § 14-5-4 (8) to enhance a neighborhood through the association of a street name with its ocation, area characteristics, and history.	
Existing Street Name:		MANCHACA ROAD	
Address Range: _2		2800 - 11500	
Proposed Street Name:		MENCHACA ROAD	
Limits of Proposed Street Name Change:		ime Change:	
FROM:	S. Lamar Blvd		
TO:	Austin City Limits		
Processing Fee:\$		\$415 (paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"	
Street Sign Fee Estimate:\$		\$23,073.97 (to be paid by 501c3 "Justice for Menchaca"	
Number of Property Owners Affected:		Affected: 1,763	
Number of Property Owners Notified:		Notified: 1,763	

Agency: United States Postal Service

- I do not object with this street name change
- □ I object with this street name change

COMMENTS:

Angelo R Buetamante 9/13/2018 Signature

Angelo Bustamante **USPS Product Info. Quality Analyst**

Date